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Our Vision

Who We Are

Our Mission

To foster an environment for business and investment  
within the District through networking, training and education,  

advocacy and providing valued services to our members.

The Strathroy & District Chamber of Commerce is an independant,  
membership funded, non-profit organization that represents Strathroy  

and area businesses from the grassroots level.

The Strathroy & District Chamber of Commerce is the
voice of business, dedicated to anticipating and serving the needs

of our members and the community.



Message from our Chair and Executive Director

A Year Like No Other
2021-2022 has been unprecedented for everyone, 
especially Strathroy and District businesses. 

The Covid pandemic challenged us at the Chamber to 
think outside the box, and to find different avenues to 
support you, our members. Here are some of the things 
we have accomplished this past year.

•  We sourced grants and support from government  
 agencies for local businesses.

•  We advocated federally and provincially for the  
 ongoing needs of our business community.

•  Partnering with the Township of Lucan Biddulph we  
 sourced and implemented the Rapid Test Kit Program.

•  We secured government funding for the Shop Local  
 media campaign promoting local businesses. This   
 campaign ran from November 2021 until February  
 2022 on various platforms including MYFM and social  
 media.

•  We developed and delivered 5,000 Discovery Guides to 
 local business and tourist offices to promote Strathroy  
 and area businesses, shopping, arts, culture, recreation 
 and nature trails. 

•  We communicated the changing rules and mandates,  
 from the government, concerning Covid and how they 
 relate to your business.

As we look to the future in 2023, we are planning a 
full calendar of events to recognize our members, 
networking and workshops.

Mike Jacques
Chair, Board of Directors

Shaun McGill
Executive Director



2023 Calendar of Events Board of Directors
2021/2022

SDCC Staff

January
Tuesday, January 10 – Women In Business
Thursday, January 26 – Biz After Biz, hosted by SDCC

February
Tuesday, February 14 – Women In Business
Thursday, February 23 – Y.E.P. Young Entrepreneurs and Professionals
Tuesday, February 28 – SDCC Workshop – TBD

March
Tuesday, March 14 – Women In Business
Thursday, March 23 – Business Awards Gala

April
Tuesday, April 11 – Women In Business
Thursday, April 27 – Biz After Biz, host TBD

May
Tuesday, May 9 – Women In Business
Tuesday, May 30 – SDCC Workshop – TBD

June
Tuesday, June 13 – Women In Business
Thursday, June 22 – Y.E.P. Young Entrepreneurs and Professionals

July
Tuesday, July 11 – Women In Business
Thursday, July 27 – Biz After Biz, host TBD

August
No Events Scheduled

September
Friday, September 8 – 24th Annual SDCC Golf Tournament
Tuesday, September 12 – Women In Business
Thursday, September 21 – Y.E.P. Young Entrepreneurs and Professionals
Tuesday, September 26 – SDCC Workshop – TBD

October
Tuesday, October 10 – Women In Business
Thursday, October 26 – Biz After Biz, host TBD

November
Tuesday, November 7 – SDCC AGM
Tuesday, November 14 – Women In Business
Thursday, November 23 - Y.E.P. Young Entrepreneurs and Professionals

December
Tuesday, December 12 – Women In Business
Thursday, December 21 – Biz After Biz, host by Strathroy-Caradoc Town Hall

* Some events may change during the year.
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